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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

OWS Multilight LXI SAE 10W-40
HC Fully Synthetic High Performance Light-Running Engine Oil

Product Description:
OWS Multilight LXI SAE 10W-40 is a high-performance light-running HC-synthetic engine oil 
designed for use in modern engines with tight tolerances. It delivers excellent performance and fuel 
economy properties.

OWS Multilight LXI SAE 10W-40 is manufactured using the highest quality HC-Synthetic base oils 
and state of the art Überclean® additive technology. This ensures a finished product with an 
unmatched performance level.

OWS Multilight LXI SAE 10W-40 is an ideal choice for most gasoline and diesel engines, including 
turbo-charged and non-turbo-charged engines, and can be used year round in most climates.

ACEA A3 / B3, API SN / CF, approved under VW Standards 501 01
and VW Standard 505 00, MB 229.1, BMW Special Oil, Ford ESE-M2C 153-E

OWS Multilight LXI SAE 10W-40 fulfils or exceeds the following specifications:

Characteristic ASTM MethodUnits Test Result

Density @ 15°C

Kinematic Viscosity @40°C

Kinematic Viscosity @100°C

Viscosity Index

Flash Point, COC

Pour Point

Base Number

kg/L

cSt

cSt

°C

°C

mg KOH/g

ASTM D4052-09

ASTM D445-10

ASTM D445-10

ASTM D2270-04

ASTM D92-05a (10)

ASTM D97-09

ASTM D2896-07a

0.8584

87.9

13.9

162

221

- 39

7.39


