TECHNICAL DATA SHEET



OWS Multilight LXI SAE 10W-40

HC Fully Synthetic High Performance Light-Running Engine Oil

Product Description:

OWS Multilight LXI SAE 10W-40 is a high-performance light-running HC-synthetic engine oil designed for use in modern engines with tight tolerances. It delivers excellent performance and fuel economy properties.

OWS Multilight LXI SAE 10W-40 is manufactured using the highest quality HC-Synthetic base oils and state of the art Überclean® additive technology. This ensures a finished product with an unmatched performance level.

OWS Multilight LXI SAE 10W-40 is an ideal choice for most gasoline and diesel engines, including turbo-charged and non-turbo-charged engines, and can be used year round in most climates.

OWS Multilight LXI SAE 10W-40 fulfils or exceeds the following specifications:

ACEA A3 / B3, API SN / CF, approved under VW Standards 501 01 and VW Standard 505 00, MB 229.1, BMW Special Oil, Ford ESE-M2C 153-E

Characteristic	Units	ASTM Method	Test Result
Density @ 15°C	kg/L	ASTM D4052-09	0.8584
Kinematic Viscosity @40°C	cSt	ASTM D445-10	87.9
Kinematic Viscosity @100°C	cSt	ASTM D445-10	13.9
Viscosity Index		ASTM D2270-04	162
Flash Point, COC	°C	ASTM D92-05a (10)	221
Pour Point	°C	ASTM D97-09	- 39
Base Number	mg KOH/g	ASTM D2896-07a	7.39

Typical properties are typical of those obtained with normal production tolerance and do no constitute a specification. All the information contained in this document is considered accurate as of date of printing and no warranty of representation, expressed or implied is made as to the accuracy of the data and information in this publication. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.